Hall of the House of Representatives

84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003 Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 2528

Amendment No. 5 to House Bill No. 2528.

Amend House Bill No. 2528 as engrossed, H4/11/03:

Page 9, delete line 30, and substitute the following: "includes both norm-referenced testing for grades three (3) through ten (10) and criterion-referenced testing for grades three (3) through eight (8) and"

AND

Page 9, line 31, delete "grades (1)" and substitute "grades one (1)"

AND

Page 10, line 21, delete "June" and substitute "July"

AND

Page 21, line 30, delete "<u>test results.</u>" and substitute "<u>test results and</u> other factors as determined by the State Board of Education."

AND

Page 23, line 7, delete "subclasses" and substitute "subgroups"

AND

Beginning on page 27 through page 31, delete Section 12 entirely

AND

Appropriately renumber the remaining sections of the bill

AND

Page 32, line 33, delete "July 1" and substitute "July 15"



AND

Page 33, line 2, delete "July 1" and substitute "July 15"

AND

Page 33, delete line 35, and substitute the following: "school district. However, upon the transferring district receiving a grade of adequate, as of the next academic school year, then the transportation costs shall no longer be the responsibility of the transferring district. The transferring district may utilize state categorical"

AND

Page 37, line 4, delete "July 1" and substitute "July 15"

AND

Beginning on Page 51 through Page 55, delete Section 18 entirely

AND

Appropriately renumber the remaining sections of the bill

AND

Page 59, delete lines 23 through 32, and substitute the following: "(19) "Limited English proficient students" means an individual's limited ability to speak, read, and understand English. Such individuals

come from homes where a language other than English is spoken;
 (20) "English for Speakers of Other Languages program" means an
instructional program that is used to teach English to individuals for who
English is not their home or heritage language;"

AND

Page 59 , delete lines 33 through 36, and substitute the following:
 "(21) "Individual education plan or a Section 504 plan" means a
written statement for a child with a disability that is developed, reviewed,
and revised in a meeting in accordance with 34 CFR 3000.341 through 300.350
and applicable regulations."

AND

Page 60, delete line 1 entirely

AND

Page 60, line 10, delete "grades nine" and substitute "designated grades"

AND

Page 60, line 11, delete "(9) through twelve (12)"

The Amendment was read _____ By: Representative Hardwick KAS/VJF - 041520030839 VJF938

Chief Clerk